Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 116 of 2019

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, McDevitt, Braymer, Leggett, Loeb, Driscoll, Hyde, Magowan and Sokol

AUTHORIZING RENEWAL AGREEMENT WITH HUDSON HEADWATERS HEALTH NETWORK TO PROVIDE CLINICIAN SERVICES FOR COUNTRYSIDE ADULT HOME

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 383 of 2016, the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors was authorized to execute an agreement with Hudson Headwaters Health Network, 9 Carey Road, Queensbury, New York 12804, to provide clinician services for Countryside Adult Home, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Board of Supervisors hereby authorized renewal of the agreement with Hudson Headwaters Health Network, 9 Carey Road, Queensbury, New York 12804, to provide clinician services for residents at the Countryside Adult Home for a term commencing January 1, 2019 and terminating December 31, 2019, in an amount not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$15,000), and for a term commencing January 1, 2020 and terminating December 31, 2020, in an amount not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$15,500), and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute a renewal agreement, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.6030 470 Countryside Adult Home, Contract.